
2012 CSSC NOSAC Results
24th November @ Slapton Sands, Near Dartmouth, South Devon

Individual

Place Cm Peg Bass Name Dept
1 97 A7 30,31,36 Graham Land HMRC Wales
2 84 C10 27,28,29 Steve Ball HASSRA North West
3 64 B3 32,32 Mike Patten South West OB
4 63 A3 31,32 Tony Hiscock South West OB
5 38 A11 38 Ashley Robertson HASSRA North West
6 37 C6 37 Dave Thompson MOD
7 31 B7 31 Adrian Thomas HMRC Wales
8 28 A5 28 Rick Kinsey HMRC Aces

9= Phil Dangerfield HMRC Aces
9= Ray Fisher HMRC Aces
9= Bunny Bonnett Broadmoor
9= Pete Wells Broadmoor
9= Ray Langshaw Broadmoor
9= Adrian Horner CSSC Yorkshire
9= Steve Adkin CSSC Yorkshire
9= Harry Whitley CSSC Yorkshire
9= Ian Robertson HMRC Wales
9= Alan Turner HASSRA North West
9= Barry Davies HMRC South
9= John Downing HMRC South
9= Brian Silk HMRC South
9= Chris Neden HMRC North 
9= Keith Hilton HMRC North 
9= Iain Colquhoun HMRC North 
9= Ian Edwards MOD
9= Jon Bowland MOD
9= Andy Daniels CSSC South West
9= John Pollard CSSC South West
9= Mark Plumpton CSSC South West
9= Harries, Steve South West OB
9= Dave Graham

Peg No Cm Points
A1 Keith Hilton 11
A2 Andy Daniels 11
A3 63 Hiscock, Tony 2
A4 Barry Davies 11
A5 28 Rick Kinsey 4
A6 Ian Edwards 11
A7 97 Graham Land 1

Positions By Result

By Peg Order



A8 Bunny Bonnett 11
A9 Dave Graham 11
A10 Adrian Horner 11
A11 38 Ashley Robertson 3
B1 Chris Neden 10
B2 John Pollard 10
B3 64 Patten, Mike 1
B4 Brian Silk 10
B5 Ray Fisher 10
B6 Jon Bowland 10
B7 31 Adrian Thomas 2
B8 Pete Wells 10
B9 Steve Adkin 10
B10 Alan Turner 10
C1 Iain Colquhoun 10
C2 Mark Plumpton 10
C3 Harries, Steve 10
C4 John Downing 10
C5 Phil Dangerfield 10
C6 37 Dave Thompson 2
C7 Ian Robertson 10
C8 Ray Langshaw 10
C9 Harry Whitley 10
C10 84 Steve Ball 1

Place Total Score Name Team
1 Graham Land

1 13 10 Ian Robertson HMRC Wales
3 fish - 128cm 2 Adrian Thomas

2 Hiscock, Tony
2 13 1 Patten, Mike SWOB

3 fish - 127cm 10 Harries, Steve
3 Ashley Robertson

3 14 10 Alan Turner HASSRA North West
1 Steve Ball
2 Dave Thompson

4 23 11 Ian Edwards MOD
10 Jon Bowland
4 Rick Kinsey

5 24 10 Phil Dangerfield HMRC Aces
10 Ray Fisher
11 Bunny Bonnett

6= 31 10 Pete Wells Broadmoor
10 Ray Langshaw

Teams



11 Adrian Horner
6= 31 10 Steve Adkin CSSC Yorkshire

10 Harry Whitley
11 Barry Davies

6= 31 10 John Downing HMRC South
10 Brian Silk
10 Chris Neden

6= 31 11 Keith Hilton HMRC North
10 Iain Colquhoun
11 Andy Daniels

6= 31 10 John Pollard CSSC South West
10 Mark Plumpton
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